WILLSCOT - MOBILE MINI

HOLDINGS CORP





Mobile Mini Announces Annual Meeting Date

February 29, 2016

PHOENIX--(BUSINESS WIRE)--Feb. 29, 2016-- Mobile Mini, Inc. (Nasdaq GS:MINI) today announced its annual meeting of stockholders will occur on April 28, 2016. The annual meeting will be held at 11:00 am local time at the Radisson Hotel Phoenix Airport, 427 North 44th Street in Phoenix, Arizona. The record date for determination of stockholders entitled to vote at the annual meeting will be March 4, 2016.

About Mobile Mini, Inc.

Mobile Mini, Inc. is the world's leading provider of portable storage solutions. Mobile Mini is included on the Russell 2000® and 3000® Indexes and the S&P Small Cap Index. For more information visit www.mobilemini.com.

View source version on businesswire.com: http://www.businesswire.com/news/home/20160229005195/en/

Source: Mobile Mini, Inc.

Mobile Mini, Inc.

Mark Funk, 602-308-3879 Executive VP & Chief Financial Officer www.mobilemini.com

or

Investor Relations Counsel:

The Equity Group Inc. Fred Buonocore, 212-836-9607 or

Linda Latman, 212-836-9609